
1. POLSKI (Polish) 

INFORMACJE O BEZPIECZEŃSTWIE PRODUKTU 

• Nazwa produktu: FAIRY Chusteczki Czyszczące POWER BIAŁE MYDŁO Uniwersalne 100 szt. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

PRZEZNACZENIE PRODUKTU 

Produkt jest przeznaczony do codziennego czyszczenia powierzchni w gospodarstwie domowym. 
Chusteczki należy stosować zgodnie z informacjami umieszczonymi na opakowaniu produktu. 
Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do higieny osobistej ani do stosowania na skórę. 

NAJWAŻNIEJSZE ZASADY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA 

• Przed użyciem zapoznać się z oznaczeniami, ostrzeżeniami i instrukcjami znajdującymi się na 
opakowaniu. 

• Stosować wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. 

• Nie używać chusteczek do czyszczenia twarzy, dłoni ani innych części ciała. 

• Unikać kontaktu produktu z oczami i błonami śluzowymi. 

• Nie połykać. Nie wkładać chusteczek do ust. 

• Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt domowych. 

• Produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalać dzieciom bawić się opakowaniem ani chusteczkami. 

• Nie stosować na żywność. 

• Nie używać do czyszczenia naczyń, sztućców, przyborów kuchennych ani powierzchni 
mających bezpośredni kontakt z żywnością, chyba że opakowanie produktu wyraźnie 
dopuszcza takie zastosowanie. Jeżeli produkt zostanie zastosowany na powierzchni mającej 
kontakt z żywnością, powierzchnię należy następnie dokładnie spłukać wodą pitną. 

• Nie mieszać z innymi środkami czyszczącymi, wybielaczami ani preparatami zawierającymi 
chlor lub kwasy. 

• Po użyciu umyć ręce. Osoby ze skórą wrażliwą lub skłonnością do alergii powinny stosować 
rękawice ochronne. 

• W przypadku wystąpienia podrażnienia skóry przerwać stosowanie produktu. 

• Nie stosować produktu na zwierzętach. 

BEZPIECZNE CZYSZCZENIE POWIERZCHNI 

• Przed pierwszym użyciem sprawdzić działanie chusteczki na małym, niewidocznym 
fragmencie czyszczonej powierzchni. 

• Zachować ostrożność podczas czyszczenia powierzchni delikatnych, lakierowanych, 
polerowanych, woskowanych, malowanych, wykonanych z niezaimpregnowanego drewna lub 
podatnych na działanie wilgoci. 



• Nie stosować na ekranach urządzeń elektronicznych, powierzchniach optycznych ani 
elementach elektrycznych, chyba że producent czyszczonego przedmiotu wyraźnie dopuszcza 
taki sposób czyszczenia. 

• Nie używać chusteczek na rozgrzanych powierzchniach ani w pobliżu otwartego ognia. 

• Po wyjęciu chusteczki szczelnie zamknąć opakowanie, aby zapobiec wysychaniu pozostałych 
chusteczek. 

POSTĘPOWANIE W RAZIE KONTAKTU Z PRODUKTEM 

• Kontakt z oczami: Ostrożnie płukać oczy czystą wodą przez kilka minut. Jeżeli podrażnienie nie 
ustępuje, skontaktować się z lekarzem. 

• Kontakt ze skórą: W przypadku wystąpienia podrażnienia umyć skórę wodą. Jeżeli objawy 
utrzymują się, skontaktować się z lekarzem. 

• Połknięcie: Wypłukać usta wodą. Nie wywoływać wymiotów. W przypadku złego 
samopoczucia lub połknięcia większej ilości płynu z chusteczek skontaktować się z lekarzem i 
pokazać opakowanie produktu. 

PRZECHOWYWANIE 

• Przechowywać w oryginalnym, szczelnie zamkniętym opakowaniu. 

• Chronić przed bezpośrednim działaniem promieni słonecznych, wysoką temperaturą i 
mrozem. 

• Nie przechowywać razem z żywnością, napojami ani karmą dla zwierząt. 

• Nie używać produktu, jeżeli opakowanie jest uszkodzone, zawartość ma nietypowy wygląd lub 
zapach albo istnieje podejrzenie zanieczyszczenia produktu. 

UTYLIZACJA 

• Zużyte chusteczki wyrzucać do odpowiedniego pojemnika na odpady komunalne zgodnie z 
lokalnymi zasadami segregacji. 

• Nie wrzucać zużytych chusteczek do toalety, umywalki ani innych odpływów. 

• Opakowanie usuwać zgodnie z lokalnymi zasadami segregacji odpadów. 

WAŻNA INFORMACJA 

W przypadku rozbieżności pomiędzy niniejszym opisem a informacjami znajdującymi się na 
oryginalnym opakowaniu produktu należy stosować się do instrukcji i ostrzeżeń podanych przez 
producenta na opakowaniu. 

2. ANGIELSKI (English) 

PRODUCT SAFETY INFORMATION 

• Product name: FAIRY Cleaning Wipes POWER WHITE SOAP Universal 100 pcs. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

INTENDED USE 



The product is intended for daily cleaning of household surfaces. The wipes should be used in 
accordance with the information on the product packaging. The product is not intended for personal 
hygiene or for use on the skin. 

KEY SAFETY RULES 

• Read the markings, warnings, and instructions on the packaging before use. 

• Use only as intended. 

• Do not use the wipes to clean the face, hands, or other body parts. 

• Avoid contact of the product with eyes and mucous membranes. 

• Do not swallow. Do not put wipes in the mouth. 

• Keep out of reach of children and pets. 

• The product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with the packaging or the wipes. 

• Do not use on food. 

• Do not use to clean dishes, cutlery, kitchen utensils, or surfaces in direct contact with food, 
unless the product packaging explicitly allows such use. If the product is used on a surface in 
contact with food, the surface must then be thoroughly rinsed with drinking water. 

• Do not mix with other cleaning agents, bleaches, or preparations containing chlorine or acids. 

• Wash hands after use. People with sensitive skin or prone to allergies should wear protective 
gloves. 

• Discontinue use of the product if skin irritation occurs. 

• Do not use the product on animals. 

SAFE SURFACE CLEANING 

• Before first use, test the effect of the wipe on a small, inconspicuous part of the surface to be 
cleaned. 

• Use caution when cleaning delicate, lacquered, polished, waxed, painted surfaces, surfaces 
made of untreated wood, or those susceptible to moisture. 

• Do not use on electronic device screens, optical surfaces, or electrical components, unless 
the manufacturer of the cleaned item explicitly allows such cleaning. 

• Do not use wipes on heated surfaces or near open flames. 

• After removing a wipe, seal the package tightly to prevent the remaining wipes from drying out. 

PROCEDURE IN CASE OF CONTACT WITH THE PRODUCT 

• Eye contact: Rinse cautiously with clean water for several minutes. If irritation persists, 
contact a doctor. 

• Skin contact: In case of irritation, wash the skin with water. If symptoms persist, contact a 
doctor. 



• Ingestion: Rinse mouth with water. Do not induce vomiting. In case of feeling unwell or 
swallowing a larger amount of liquid from the wipes, contact a doctor and show the product 
packaging. 

STORAGE 

• Store in the original, tightly closed packaging. 

• Protect from direct sunlight, high temperatures, and frost. 

• Do not store together with food, drinks, or animal feed. 

• Do not use the product if the packaging is damaged, the content has an unusual appearance or 
smell, or if product contamination is suspected. 

DISPOSAL 

• Dispose of used wipes in an appropriate municipal waste container in accordance with local 
segregation rules. 

• Do not flush used wipes down the toilet, sink, or other drains. 

• Dispose of the packaging in accordance with local waste segregation rules. 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

In the event of any discrepancy between this description and the information on the original product 
packaging, the instructions and warnings provided by the manufacturer on the packaging must be 
followed. 

3. BUŁGARSKI (Bulgarian) 

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА 

• Наименование на продукта: FAIRY Почистващи кърпички POWER БЯЛ САПУН 
Универсални 100 бр. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНИЕ НА ПРОДУКТА 

Продуктът е предназначен за ежедневно почистване на повърхности в домакинството. 
Кърпичките трябва да се използват в съответствие с информацията върху опаковката на 
продукта. Продуктът не е предназначен за лична хигиена или за употреба върху кожата. 

НАЙ-ВАЖНИ ПРАВИЛА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ 

• Преди употреба се запознайте с маркировките, предупрежденията и инструкциите върху 
опаковката. 

• Използвайте само по предназначение. 

• Не използвайте кърпичките за почистване на лицето, ръцете или други части на тялото. 

• Избягвайте контакт на продукта с очите и лигавиците. 

• Не поглъщайте. Не поставяйте кърпичките в устата. 



• Да се съхранява на място, недостъпно за деца и домашни любимци. 

• Продуктът не е играчка. Не позволявайте на деца да си играят с опаковката или 
кърпичките. 

• Не прилагайте върху храна. 

• Не използвайте за почистване на съдове, прибори за хранене, кухненски прибори или 
повърхности, които влизат в директен контакт с храна, освен ако опаковката на продукта 
изрично не позволява такава употреба. Ако продуктът се използва върху повърхност, 
която влиза в контакт с храна, след това повърхността трябва да се изплакне обилно с 
питейна вода. 

• Не смесвайте с други почистващи препарати, белина или препарати, съдържащи хлор 
или киселини. 

• Измийте ръцете си след употреба. Лица с чувствителна кожа или склонност към алергии 
трябва да използват защитни ръкавици. 

• В случай на кожно дразнене, прекратете употребата на продукта. 

• Не използвайте продукта върху животни. 

БЕЗОПАСНО ПОЧИСТВАНЕ НА ПОВЪРХНОСТИ 

• Преди първата употреба проверете действието на кърпичката върху малка, невидима 
част от почистваната повърхност. 

• Бъдете внимателни при почистване на деликатни, лакирани, полирани, восъчни, 
боядисани повърхности, повърхности от необработено дърво или такива, податливи на 
влага. 

• Не използвайте върху екрани на електронни устройства, оптични повърхности или 
електрически компоненти, освен ако производителят на почиствания предмет изрично 
не позволява такова почистване. 

• Не използвайте кърпичките върху нагорещени повърхности или в близост до открит 
огън. 

• След изваждане на кърпичка, затворете плътно опаковката, за да предотвратите 
изсъхването на останалите кърпички. 

ДЕЙСТВИЯ ПРИ КОНТАКТ С ПРОДУКТА 

• Контакт с очите: Внимателно промивайте очите с чиста вода в продължение на няколко 
минути. Ако дразненето продължава, свържете се с лекар. 

• Контакт с кожата: В случай на дразнене, измийте кожата с вода. Ако симптомите 
персистират, свържете се с лекар. 

• Поглъщане: Изплакнете устата с вода. Не предизвиквайте повръщане. В случай на 
неразположение или поглъщане на по-голямо количество течност от кърпичките, 
свържете се с лекар и покажете опаковката на продукта. 

СЪХРАНЕНИЕ 



• Да се съхранява в оригиналната, плътно затворена опаковка. 

• Да се пази от директна слънчева светлина, високи температури и замръзване. 

• Да не се съхранява заедно с храна, напитки или храна за животни. 

• Не използвайте продукта, ако опаковката е повредена, съдържанието има необичаен 
външен вид или мирис или ако има съмнение за замърсяване на продукта. 

УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ 

• Изхвърляйте използваните кърпички в подходящ контейнер за битови отпадъци в 
съответствие с местните правила за разделяне. 

• Не изхвърляйте използваните кърпички в тоалетната, мивката или други канали за 
оттичане. 

• Изхвърлете опаковката в съответствие с местните правила за разделяне на отпадъците. 

ВАЖНА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ 

В случай на несъответствие между това описание и информацията върху оригиналната 
опаковка на продукта, трябва да се следват инструкциите и предупрежденията, предоставени 
от производителя върху опаковката. 

4. CHORWACKI (Croatian) 

SIGURNOSNE INFORMACIJE O PROIZVODU 

• Naziv proizvoda: FAIRY Vlažne maramice za čišćenje POWER BIJELI SAPUN Univerzalne 100 
kom. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

NAMJENA PROIZVODA 

Proizvod je namijenjen za svakodnevno čišćenje kućanskih površina. Maramice treba koristiti u skladu 
s informacijama na pakiranju proizvoda. Proizvod nije namijenjen za osobnu higijenu niti za primjenu 
na koži. 

NAJVAŽNIJA SIGURNOSNA PRAVILA 

• Prije uporabe pročitajte oznake, upozorenja i upute na pakiranju. 

• Koristiti isključivo u skladu s namjenom. 

• Ne koristite maramice za čišćenje lica, ruku ili drugih dijelova tijela. 

• Izbjegavati dodir proizvoda s očima i sluznicom. 

• Ne gutati. Ne stavljati maramice u usta. 

• Čuvati izvan dohvata djece i kućnih ljubimaca. 

• Proizvod nije igračka. Ne dopustite djeci da se igraju s pakiranjem ili maramicama. 

• Ne primjenjivati na hrani. 



• Ne koristiti za čišćenje posuđa, pribora za jelo, kuhinjskog pribora ili površina koje dolaze u 
izravan dodir s hranom, osim ako pakiranje proizvoda to izričito dopušta. Ako se proizvod koristi 
na površini koja dolazi u dodir s hranom, površinu nakon toga treba temeljito isprati pitkom 
vodom. 

• Ne miješati s drugim sredstvima za čišćenje, izbjeljivačima ili pripravcima koji sadrže klor ili 
kiseline. 

• Nakon uporabe oprati ruke. Osobe s osjetljivom kožom ili skone alergijama trebaju nositi 
zaštitne rukavice. 

• U slučaju nadražaja kože prekinuti uporabu proizvoda. 

• Ne koristiti proizvod na životinjama. 

SIGURNO ČIŠĆENJE POVRŠINA 

• Prije prve uporabe provjerite djelovanje maramice na malom, skrivenom dijelu površine koja se 
čisti. 

• Budite oprezni pri čišćenju osjetljivih, lakiranih, poliranih, voskanih, obojenih površina, 
površina od nezaštićenog drva ili onih osjetljivih na vlagu. 

• Ne koristite na zaslonima elektroničkih uređaja, optičkim površinama ili električnim 
komponentama, osim ako proizvođač čišćenog predmeta to izričito dopušta. 

• Ne koristite maramice na zagrijanim površinama ili u blizini otvorenog plamena. 

• Nakon vađenja maramice čvrsto zatvorite pakiranje kako biste spriječili isušivanje preostalih 
maramica. 

POSTUPAK U SLUČAJU DODIRA S PROIZVODOM 

• Dodir s očima: Oprezno ispirati vodom nekoliko minuta. Ako nadražaj ne prestaje, obratite se 
liječniku. 

• Dodir s kožom: U slučaju nadražaja oprati kožu vodom. Ako se simptomi nastave, obratite se 
liječniku. 

• Gutanje: Isprati usta vodom. Ne izazivati povraćanje. U slučaju lošeg osjećaja ili gutanja veće 
količine tekućine iz maramica, obratite se liječniku i pokažite pakiranje proizvoda. 

ČUVANJE 

• Čuvati u originalnom, čvrsto zatvorenom pakiranju. 

• Zaštititi od izravnog sunčevog svjetla, visoke temperature i mraza. 

• Ne čuvati zajedno s hranom, pićem ili hranom za životinje. 

• Ne koristite proizvod ako je pakiranje oštećeno, ako sadržaj ima neobičan izgled ili miris ili ako 
postoji sumnja na kontaminaciju proizvoda. 

ODLAGANJE 



• Iskorištene maramice odložite u odgovarajući spremnik za komunalni otpad u skladu s 
lokalnim pravilima razvrstavanja. 

• Ne bacajte iskorištene maramice u zahodsku školjku, umivaonik ili druge odvode. 

• Pakiranje odložite u skladu s lokalnim pravilima razvrstavanja otpada. 

VAŽNA INFORMACIJA 

U slučaju bilo kakve nesuglasice između ovog opisa i informacija na originalnom pakiranju proizvoda, 
potrebno je pridržavati se uputa i upozorenja koja je proizvođač naveo na pakiranju. 

5. CZESKI (Czech) 

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INFORMACE O VÝROBKU 

• Název výrobku: FAIRY Čisticí ubrousky POWER BÍLÉ MÝDLO Univerzální 100 ks. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

URČENÍ VÝROBKU 

Výrobek je určen pro každodenní čištění povrchů v domácnosti. Ubrousky by měly být používány v 
souladu s informacemi uvedenými na obalu výrobku. Výrobek není určen k osobní hygieně ani k 
použití na pokožku. 

NEJDŮLEŽITĚJŠÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ PRAVIDLA 

• Před použitím si přečtěte označení, varování a pokyny na obalu. 

• Používejte pouze k určenému účelu. 

• Nepoužívejte ubrousky k čištění obličeje, rukou ani jiných částí těla. 

• Zabraňte kontaktu výrobku s očima a sliznicemi. 

• Nepolykejte. Nedávejte ubrousky do úst. 

• Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat. 

• Výrobek není hračka. Nedovolte dětem hrát si s obalem ani s ubrousky. 

• Nepoužívejte na potraviny. 

• Nepoužívejte k čištění nádobí, příborů, kuchyňského náčiní ani povrchů, které přicházejí do 
přímého kontaktu s potravinami, pokud obal výrobku takové použití výslovně nepřipouští. 
Pokud je výrobek použit na povrch přicházející do styku s potravinami, musí být tento povrch 
následně důkladně opláchnut pitnou vodou. 

• Nemíchejte s jinými čisticími prostředky, bělidly ani přípravky obsahujícími chlor nebo kyseliny. 

• Po použití si umyjte ruce. Osoby s citlivou pokožkou nebo se sklonem k alergiím by měly 
používat ochranné rukavice. 

• V případě podráždění kůže přestaňte výrobek používat. 

• Nepoužívejte výrobek na zvířata. 



BEZPEČNÉ ČIŠTĚNÍ POVRCHŮ 

• Před prvním použitím vyzkoušejte účinek ubrousku na malé, skryté části čištěného povrchu. 

• Buďte opatrní při čištění jemných, lakovaných, leštěných, voskovaných, malovaných povrchů, 
povrchů z neošetřeného dřeva nebo povrchů náchylných na vlhkost. 

• Nepoužívejte na obrazovky elektronických zařízení, optické povrchy ani elektrické součásti, 
pokud výrobce čištěného předmětu takové čištění výslovně nepřipouští. 

• Nepoužívejte ubrousky na horké povrchy ani v blízkosti otevřeného ohně. 

• Po vyjmutí ubrousku obal pevně uzavřete, aby se zabránilo vysychání zbývajících ubrousků. 

POSTUP V PŘÍPADĚ KONTAKTU S VÝROBKEM 

• Kontakt s očima: Několik minut opatrně vyplachujte oči čistou vodou. Pokud podráždění 
přetrvává, vyhledejte lékaře. 

• Kontakt s kůží: V případě podráždění omyjte kůži vodou. Pokud příznaky přetrvávají, vyhledejte 
lékaře. 

• Požití: Vypláchněte ústa vodou. Nevyvolávejte zvracení. V případě nevolnosti nebo požití 
většího množství tekutiny z ubrousků se obraťte na lékaře a ukažte obal výrobku. 

SKLADOVÁNÍ 

• Skladujte v původním, těsně uzavřeném obalu. 

• Chraňte před přímým slunečním zářením, vysokými teplotami a mrazem. 

• Neskladujte společně s potravinami, nápoji ani krmivem pro zvířata. 

• Výrobek nepoužívejte, pokud je obal poškozen, obsah má neobvyklý vzhled nebo zápach, nebo 
pokud existuje podezření na kontaminaci výrobku. 

LIKVIDACE 

• Použité ubrousky vyhoďte do příslušného kontejneru na komunální odpad v souladu s místními 
předpisy pro třídění. 

• Nevhazujte použité ubrousky do toalety, umyvadla ani jiných odtoků. 

• Obal zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy pro třídění odpadu. 

DŮLEŽITÁ INFORMACE 

V případě jakýchkoli rozporů mezi tímto popisem a informacemi na originálním obalu výrobku je nutné 
se řídit pokyny a varováními uvedenými výrobcem na obalu. 

6. DUŃSKI (Danish) 

PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSINFORMATION 

• Produktnavn: FAIRY Rengøringsservietter POWER HVID SÆBE Universel 100 stk. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 



PRODUKTETS FORMÅL 

Produktet er beregnet til daglig rengøring af husholdningsoverflader. Servietterne skal bruges i 
overensstemmelse med oplysningerne på produktets emballage. Produktet er ikke beregnet til 
personlig hygiejne eller til brug på huden. 

VIGTIGSTE SIKKERHEDSREGLER 

• Læs mærkninger, advarsler og instruktioner på emballagen før brug. 

• Må kun anvendes til det tilsigtede formål. 

• Brug ikke servietterne til rengøring af ansigt, hænder eller andre kropsdele. 

• Undgå, at produktet kommer i kontakt med øjne og slimhinder. 

• Må ikke synkes. Put ikke servietterne i munden. 

• Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn og kæledyr. 

• Produktet er ikke et legetøj. Lad ikke børn lege med emballagen eller servietterne. 

• Må ikke anvendes på fødevarer. 

• Må ikke bruges til rengøring af service, bestik, køkkenredskaber eller overflader i direkte 
kontakt med fødevarer, medmindre produktets emballage udtrykkeligt tillader sådan brug. Hvis 
produktet bruges på en overflade, der kommer i kontakt med fødevarer, skal overfladen 
efterfølgende skylles grundigt med drikkevand. 

• Må ikke blandes med andre rengøringsmidler, blegemidler eller præparater, der indeholder klor 
eller syrer. 

• Vask hænder efter brug. Personer med følsom hud eller tendens til allergi bør bære 
beskyttelseshandsker. 

• Afbryd brugen af produktet, hvis der opstår hudirritation. 

• Brug ikke produktet på dyr. 

SIKKER RENGØRING AF OVERFLADER 

• Før første brug skal serviettens virkning testes på et lille, usynligt sted på den overflade, der 
skal rengøres. 

• Vær forsigtig ved rengøring af sarte, lakerede, polerede, voksbehandlede, malede overflader, 
overflader af ubehandlet træ eller overflader, der er følsomme over for fugt. 

• Må ikke bruges på skærme på elektroniske enheder, optiske overflader eller elektriske 
komponenter, medmindre producenten af den rensede genstand udtrykkeligt tillader en sådan 
rengøring. 

• Brug ikke servietterne på opvarmede overflader eller i nærheden af åben ild. 

• Efter at have taget en serviet ud, skal emballagen lukkes tæt for at forhindre, at de resterende 
servietter tørrer ud. 

PROCEDURE I TILFÆLDE AF KONTAKT MED PRODUKTET 



• Kontakt med øjnene: Skyl forsigtigt med rent vand i flere minutter. Hvis irritationen varer ved, 
kontakt en læge. 

• Kontakt med huden: I tilfælde av irritation vaskes huden med vand. Hvis symptomerne varer 
ved, kontakt en læge. 

• Indtagelse: Skyl munden med vand. Fremkald ikke opkastning. I tilfælde af utilpashed eller 
indtagelse af en større mængde væske fra servietterne, kontakt en læge og vis produktets 
emballage. 

OPBEVARING 

• Opbevares i den originale, tæt lukkede emballage. 

• Beskyttes mod direkte sollys, høje temperaturer og frost. 

• Må ikke opbevares sammen med fødevarer, drikkevarer eller dyrefoder. 

• Brug ikke produktet, hvis emballagen er beskadiget, indholdet har et usædvanligt udseende 
eller lugt, eller hvis der er mistanke om kontaminering af produktet. 

BORTSKAFFELSE 

• Bortskaf brugte servietter i en egnet beholder til husholdningsaffald i overensstemmelse med 
lokale regler for affaldssortering. 

• Smid ikke brugte servietter i toilettet, vasken eller andre afløb. 

• Bortskaf emballagen i overensstemmelse med lokale regler for affaldssortering. 

VIGTIG INFORMATION 

I tilfælde af uoverensstemmelse mellem denne beskrivelse og oplysningerne på den originale 
produktemballage, skal producentens instruktioner og advarsler på emballagen følges. 

7. ESTOŃSKI (Estonian) 

TOOTE OHUTUSTEAVE 

• Toote nimetus: FAIRY Puhastuslapid POWER VALGE SEEP Universaalsed 100 tk. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

TOOTE OTSTARVE 

Toode on ette nähtud kodumajapidamise pindade igapäevaseks puhastamiseks. Lappide kasutamisel 
tuleb juhinduda toote pakendil olevast teabest. Toode ei ole ette nähtud isiklikuks hügieeniks ega 
nahal kasutamiseks. 

KÕIGE OLULISEMAD OHUTUSNÕUDED 

• Enne kasutamist tutvuge pakendil olevate märgistuste, hoiatuste ja juhistega. 

• Kasutada ainult sihtotstarbeliselt. 

• Ärge kasutage lappe näo, käte ega muude kehaosade puhastamiseks. 

• Vältida toote kokkupuudet silmade ja limaskestadega. 



• Mitte alla neelata. Mitte panna lappe suhu. 

• Hoida lastele ja lemmikloomadele kättesaamatus kohas. 

• Toode ei ole mänguasi. Ärge lubage lastel pakendi ega lappidega mängida. 

• Mitte kasutada toidul. 

• Ärge kasutage nõude, söögiriistade, köögitarvete või toiduga otseses kokkupuutes olevate 
pindade puhastamiseks, välja arvatud juhul, kui toote pakend seda otseselt lubab. Kui toodet 
kasutatakse toiduga kokkupuutuval pinnal, tuleb pinda seejärel põhjalikult joogiveega 
loputada. 

• Mitte segada teiste puhastusvahendite, pleegitajate ega kloori või happeid sisaldavate 
preparaatidega. 

• Pärast kasutamist pesta käed. Tundliku naha või allergiale kalduvusega isikud peaksid kandma 
kaitsekindaid. 

• Nahaärrituse tekkimisel lõpetada toote kasutamine. 

• Mitte kasutada toodet loomadel. 

PINDADE OHUTU PUHASTAMINE 

• Enne首次 kasutamist kontrollige lapi mõju puhastatava pinna väikesel, silmatorkamatul osal. 

• Olge ettevaatlik õrnade, lakitud, poleeritud, vahatatud, värvitud, töötlemata puidust või 
niiskustundlike pindade puhastamisel. 

• Mitte kasutada elektroonikaseadmete ekraanidel, optilistel pindadel ega 
elektrikomponentidel, välja arvatud juhul, kui puhastatava eseme tootja seda selgesõnaliselt 
lubab. 

• Ärge kasutage lappe kuumutatud pindadel ega lahtise tule läheduses. 

• Pärast lapi eemaldamist sulgege pakend tihedalt, et vältida ülejäänud lappide kuivamist. 

TEGUTSEMINE TOOTEGA KOKKUPUUTE KORRAL 

• Silma sattumisel: Loputada mitme minuti jooksul ettevaatlikult puhta veega. Kui ärritus ei 
möödu, pöörduda arsti poole. 

• Nahale sattumisel: Ärrituse tekkimisel pesta nahka veega. Kui sümptomid püsivad, pöörduda 
arsti poole. 

• Allaneelamisel: Loputada suud veega. Mitte kutsuda esile oksendamist. Halva enesetunde 
või lappidest pärineva suurema vedelikukoguse allaneelamise korral pöörduda arsti poole ja 
näidata toote pakendit. 

HOIUSTAMINE 

• Hoida originaalses, tihedalt suletud pakendis. 

• Kaitsta otsese päikesevalguse, kõrge temperatuuri ja külma eest. 

• Mitte hoida koos toidu, joogi ega loomasöödaga. 



• Ärge kasutage toodet, kui pakend on kahjustatud, sisu on ebatavalise välimuse või lõhnaga või 
kui kahtlustatakse toote saastumist. 

KÕRVALDAMINE 

• Visake kasutatud lapid vastavasse olmejäätmete konteinerisse kooskõlas kohalike 
sorteerimisreeglitega. 

• Mitte visata kasutatud lappe tualettpotti, kraanikaussi ega muudesse äravooludesse. 

• Kõrvaldage pakend vastavalt kohalikele jäätmete sorteerimise reeglitele. 

OLULINE TEAVE 

Kui käesoleva kirjelduse ja toote originaalpakendil oleva teabe vahel on lahnevusi, tuleb järgida tootja 
poolt pakendil esitatud juhiseid ja hoiatusi. 

8. FIŃSKI (Finnish) 

TUOTETURVALLISUUSTIEDOT 

• Tuotteen nimi: FAIRY Puhdistuspyyhkeet POWER VALKOINEN SAIPPUA Yleiskäyttöinen 100 
kpl. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

TUOTTEEN KÄYTTÖTARKOITUS 

Tuote on tarkoitettu kotitalouden pintojen päivittäiseen puhdistukseen. Pyyhkeitä tulee käyttää 
tuotteen pakkauksessa olevien tietojen mukaisesti. Tuotetta ei ole tarkoitettu henkilökohtaiseen 
hygieniaan eikä käytettäväksi iholle. 

TÄRKEIMMÄT TURVALLISUUSOHJEET 

• Lue pakkauksessa olevat merkinnät, varoitukset ja ohjeet ennen käyttöä. 

• Käytä vain käyttötarkoituksen mukaisesti. 

• Älä käytä pyyhkeitä kasvojen, käsien tai muiden kehonosien puhdistamiseen. 

• Vältä tuotteen joutumista silmiin ja limakalvoille. 

• Ei saa niellä. Älä laita pyyhkeitä suuhun. 

• Säilytä lasten ja lemmikkieläinten ulottumattomissa. 

• Tuote ei ole lelu. Älä anna lasten leikkiä pakkauksella tai pyyhkeillä. 

• Älä käytä elintarvikkeisiin. 

• Älä käytä astioiden, ruokailuvälineiden, keittiövälineiden tai sellaisten pintojen 
puhdistamiseen, jotka ovat suorassa kosketuksessa elintarvikkeiden kanssa, ellei tuotteen 
pakkauksessa nimenomaisesti sallita tällaista käyttöä. Jos tuotetta käytetään elintarvikkeiden 
kanssa kosketuksiin joutuvalle pinnalle, pinta on sen jälkeen huuhdeltava huolellisesti 
juomavedellä. 



• Älä sekoita muiden puhdistusaineiden, valkaisuaineiden tai klooria tai happoja sisältävien 
valmisteiden kanssa. 

• Pese kädet käytön jälkeen. Henkilöiden, joilla on herkkä iho tai alttius allergioille, tulee käyttää 
suojakäsineitä. 

• Jos ihoärsytystä ilmenee, lopeta tuotteen käyttö. 

• Älä käytä tuotetta eläimiin. 

PINTOJEN TURVALLINEN PUHDISTUS 

• Testaa pyyhkeen vaikutusta pienelle, huomaamattomalle osalle puhdistettavaa pintaa ennen 
ensimmäistä käyttöä. 

• Ole varovainen puhdistettaessa herkkiä, lakattuja, kiillotettuja, vahattuja, maalattuja, 
käsittelemättömästä puusta valmistettuja tai kosteudelle alttiita pintoja. 

• Älä käytä elektronisten laitteiden näytöillä, optisilla pinnoilla tai sähkökomponenteilla, ellei 
puhdistettavan esineen valmistaja nimenomaisesti salli tällaista puhdistusta. 

• Älä käytä pyyhkeitä kuumilla pinnoilla tai avotulen läheisyydessä. 

• Sulje pakkaus tiiviisti pyyhkeen ottamisen jälkeen, jotta jäljellä olevat pyyhkeet eivät kuivuisi. 

TOIMINTAOHJEET JOS TUOTETTA JOUTUU KEHOLLE 

• Silmäkosketus: Huuhtele huolellisesti puhtaalla vedellä usean minuutin ajan. Jos ärsytys 
jatkuu, ota yhteys lääkäriin. 

• Ihokosketus: Jos ärsytystä ilmenee, pese iho vedellä. Jos oireet jatkuvat, ota yhteys lääkäriin. 

• Nieleminen: Huuhtele suu vedellä. Ei saa oksennuttaa. Jos ilmenee pahoinvointia tai jos 
pyyhkeistä on nielty suurempi määrä nestettä, ota yhteys lääkäriin ja näytä tuotteen pakkaus. 

SÄILYTYS 

• Säilytä alkuperäisessä, tiiviisti suljetussa pakkauksessa. 

• Suojaa suoralta auringonvalolta, korkeilta lämpötiloilta ja pakkaselta. 

• Älä säilytä yhdessä elintarvikkeiden, juomien tai eläinruoan kanssa. 

• Älä käytä tuotetta, jos pakkaus on vaurioitunut, sisällöllä on epätavallinen ulkonäkö tai haju tai 
jos epäillään tuotteen saastumista. 

HÄVITTÄMINEN 

• Hävitä käytetyt pyyhkeet asianmukaiseen talousjätteen astiaan paikallisten lajittelusääntöjen 
mukaisesti. 

• Älä heitä käytettyjä pyyhkeitä wc-istuimeen, pesualtaaseen tai muihin viemäreihin. 

• Hävitä pakkaus paikallisten jätteiden lajittelusääntöjen mukaisesti. 

TÄRKEÄÄ TIETOA 



Mikäli tämän kuvauksen ja tuotteen alkuperäisen pakkauksen tietojen välillä on eroavaisuuksia, on 
noudatettava valmistajan pakkauksessa antamia ohjeita ja varoituksia. 

9. FRANCUSKI (French) 

INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT 

• Nom du produit : FAIRY Lingettes Nettoyantes POWER SAVON BLANC Universelles 100 pcs. 

• EAN : 8681554633108 

USAGE PRÉVU 

Le produit est destiné au nettoyage quotidien des surfaces ménagères. Les lingettes doivent être 
utilisées conformément aux informations figurant sur l'emballage du produit. Le produit n'est pas 
destiné à l'hygiène personnelle ni à une application sur la peau. 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ LES PLUS IMPORTANTES 

• Lire les marquages, les avertissements et les instructions sur l'emballage avant utilisation. 

• Utiliser uniquement aux fins prévues. 

• Ne pas utiliser les lingettes pour nettoyer le visage, les mains ou d'autres parties du corps. 

• Éviter le contact du produit avec les yeux et les muqueuses. 

• Ne pas avaler. Ne pas mettre les lingettes dans la bouche. 

• Conserver hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques. 

• Le produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec l'emballage ou les lingettes. 

• Ne pas appliquer sur les aliments. 

• Ne pas utiliser pour nettoyer la vaisselle, les couverts, les ustensiles de cuisine ou les surfaces 
en contact direct avec les aliments, sauf si l'emballage du produit autorise explicitement un tel 
usage. Si le produit est utilisé sur une surface en contact avec des aliments, la surface doit 
ensuite être soigneusement rincée à l'eau potable. 

• Ne pas mélanger avec d'autres agents de nettoyage, javellisants ou préparations contenant du 
chlore ou des acides. 

• Se laver les mains après utilisation. Les personnes ayant la peau sensible ou sujettes aux 
allergies doivent porter des gants de protection. 

• En cas d'irritation cutanée, cesser d'utiliser le produit. 

• Ne pas utiliser le produit sur les animaux. 

NETTOYAGE SÉCURISÉ DES SURFACES 

• Avant la première utilisation, tester l'effet de la lingette sur une petite partie invisible de la 
surface à nettoyer. 

• Faire preuve de prudence lors du nettoyage des surfaces délicates, laquées, polies, cirées, 
peintes, en bois non imprégné ou sensibles à l'humidité. 



• Ne pas utiliser sur les écrans d'appareils électroniques, les surfaces optiques ou les 
composants électriques, sauf si le fabricant de l'article nettoyé autorise explicitement un tel 
nettoyage. 

• Ne pas utiliser les lingettes sur des surfaces chauffées ou à proximité de flammes nues. 

• Après avoir retiré une lingette, refermer hermétiquement l'emballage pour éviter le 
dessèchement des lingettes restantes. 

PROCÉDURE EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LE PRODUIT 

• Contact avec les yeux : Rincer prudemment à l'eau claire pendant plusieurs minutes. Si 
l'irritation persiste, consulter un médecin. 

• Contact avec la peau : En cas d'irritation, laver la peau à l'eau. Si les symptômes persistent, 
consulter un médecin. 

• Ingestion : Rincer la bouche avec de l'eau. Ne pas faire vomir. En cas de malaise ou d'ingestion 
d'une grande quantité de liquide provenant des lingettes, contacter un médecin et lui montrer 
l'emballage du produit. 

STOCKAGE 

• Conserver dans l'emballage d'origine hermétiquement fermé. 

• Protéger de la lumière directe du soleil, des températures élevées et du gel. 

• Ne pas stocker avec des aliments, des boissons ou de la nourriture pour animaux. 

• Ne pas utiliser le produit si l'emballage est endommagé, si le contenu a un aspect ou une 
odeur inhabituelle, ou si une contamination du produit est suspectée. 

ÉLIMINATION 

• Jeter les lingettes usagées dans un conteneur de déchets municipaux approprié, 
conformément aux règles de tri locales. 

• Ne pas jeter les lingettes usagées dans les toilettes, l'évier ou d'autres canalisations. 

• Éliminer l'emballage conformément aux règles locales de tri des déchets. 

INFORMATION IMPORTANTE 

En cas de divergence entre cette description et les informations figurant sur l'emballage d'origine du 
produit, les instructions et avertissements fournis par le fabricant sur l'emballage doivent être suivis. 

10. GRECKI (Greek) 

ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ 

• Όνομα προϊόντος: FAIRY Υγρά Μαντηλάκια Καθαρισμού POWER ΛΕΥΚΟ ΣΑΠΟΥΝΙ Γενικής 
Χρήσης 100 τεμ. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

ΠΡΟΒΛΕΠΟΜΕΝΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ 



Το προϊόν προορίζεται για τον καθημερινό καθαρισμό επιφανειών στο νοικοκυριό. Τα μαντηλάκια 
πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται σύμφωνα με τις πληροφορίες που αναγράφονται στη συσκευασία του 
προϊόντος. Το προϊόν δεν προορίζεται για προσωπική υγιεινή ούτε για χρήση στο δέρμα. 

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟΤΕΡΟΙ ΚΑΝΟΝΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ 

• Πριν από τη χρήση, διαβάστε τις σημάνσεις, τις προειδοποιήσεις και τις οδηγίες στη 
συσκευασία. 

• Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο για τον προβλεπόμενο σκοπό. 

• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τα μαντηλάκια για τον καθαρισμό του προσώπου, των χεριών ή άλλων 
μερών του σώματος. 

• Αποφεύγετε την επαφή του προϊόντος με τα μάτια και τους βλεννογόνους. 

• Μην καταπίνετε. Μην βάζετε τα μαντηλάκια στο στόμα. 

• Φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια ζώα. 

• Το προϊόν δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Μην επιτρέπετε στα παιδιά να παίζουν με τη συσκευασία ή τα 
μαντηλάκια. 

• Μην εφαρμόζετε σε τρόφιμα. 

• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε για τον καθαρισμό πιάτων, μαχαιροπίρουνων, σκευών κουζίνας ή 
επιφανειών που έρχονται σε άμεση επαφή με τρόφιμα, εκτός εάν η συσκευασία του προϊόντος 
επιτρέπει ρητά τέτοια χρήση. Εάν το προϊόν χρησιμοποιηθεί σε επιφάνεια που έρχεται σε 
επαφή με τρόφιμα, η επιφάνεια πρέπει στη συνέχεια να ξεπλυθεί σχολαστικά με πόσιμο νερό. 

• Μην αναμιγνύετε με άλλα καθαριστικά, λευκαντικά ή σκευάσματα που περιέχουν χλώριο ή 
οξέα. 

• Πλύνετε τα χέρια μετά τη χρήση. Άτομα με ευαίσθητο δέρμα ή τάση για αλλεργίες πρέπει να 
φορούν προστατευτικά γάντια. 

• Σε περίπτωση ερεθισμού του δέρματος, διακόψτε τη χρήση του προϊόντος. 

• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν σε ζώα. 

ΑΣΦΑΛΗΣ ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΕΠΙΦΑΝΕΙΩΝ 

• Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση, ελέγξτε τη δράση του μαντηλιού σε ένα μικρό, μη εμφανές σημείο 
της επιφάνειας που πρόκειται να καθαριστεί. 

• Να είστε προσεκτικοί κατά τον καθαρισμό ευαίσθητων, λακαρισμένων, γυαλισμένων, 
κερωμένων, βαμμένων επιφανειών, επιφανειών από μη επεξεργασμένο ξύλο ή επιφανειών 
ευαίσθητων στην υγρασία. 

• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε σε οθόνες ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών, οπτικές επιφάνειες ή ηλεκτρικά 
εξαρτήματα, εκτός εάν ο κατασκευαστής του καθαριζόμενου αντικειμένου επιτρέπει ρητά 
τέτοιο καθαρισμό. 

• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τα μαντηλάκια σε θερμαινόμενες επιφάνειες ή κοντά σε γυμνή φλόγα. 



• Μετά την αφαίρεση ενός μαντηλιού, κλείστε καλά τη συσκευασία για να αποφύγετε το 
στέγνωμα των υπόλοιπων μαντηλιών. 

ΔΙΑΔΙΚΑΣΙΑ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΕΠΑΦΗΣ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ 

• Επαφή με τα μάτια: Ξεπλύνετε προσεκτικά με καθαρό νερό για αρκετά λεπτά. Εάν ο ερεθισμός 
επιμένει, συμβουλευτείτε γιατρό. 

• Επαφή με το δέρμα: Σε περίπτωση ερεθισμού, πλύνετε το δέρμα με νερό. Εάν τα συμπτώματα 
επιμένουν, συμβουλευτείτε γιατρό. 

• Κατάποση: Ξεπλύνετε το στόμα με νερό. Μην προκαλείτε εμετό. Σε περίπτωση αδιαθεσίας ή 
κατάποσης μεγαλύτερης ποσότητας υγρού από τα μαντηλάκια, επικοινωνήστε με γιατρό και 
δείξτε τη συσκευασία του προϊόντος. 

ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ 

• Φυλάσσεται στην αρχική, ερμητικά κλειστή συσκευασία. 

• Προστατεύετε από το άμεσο ηλιακό φως, τις υψηλές θερμοκρασίες και τον παγετό. 

• Μην αποθηκεύετε μαζί με τρόφιμα, ποτά ή ζωοτροφές. 

• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν η συσκευασία είναι κατεστραμμένη, το περιεχόμενο έχει 
ασυνήθιστη εμφάνιση ή οσμή ή εάν υπάρχει υποψία μόλυνσης του προϊόντος. 

ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ 

• Απορρίψτε τα χρησιμοποιημένα μαντηλάκια σε κατάλληλο κάδο αστικών απορριμμάτων 
σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανόνες διαλογής. 

• Μην πετάτε τα χρησιμοποιημένα μαντηλάκια στην τουαλέτα, τον νεροχύτη ή άλλες 
αποχετεύσεις. 

• Απορρίψτε τη συσκευασία σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανόνες διαλογής απορριμμάτων. 

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΗ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΑ 

Σε περίπτωση οποιασδήποτε ασυμφωνίας μεταξύ αυτής της περιγραφής και των πληροφοριών στην 
αρχική συσκευασία του προϊόντος, πρέπει να ακολουθούνται οι οδηγίες και οι προειδοποιήσεις που 
παρέχονται από τον κατασκευαστή στη συσκευασία. 

11. HISZPAŃSKI (Spanish) 

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO 

• Nombre del producto: FAIRY Toallitas Limpiadoras POWER JABÓN BLANCO Universales 100 
ud. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

USO PREVISTO 

El producto está destinado a la limpieza diaria de superficies dométicas. Las toallitas deben utilizarse 
de acuerdo con la información del envase del producto. El producto no está destinado a la higiene 
personal ni a su aplicación sobre la piel. 



REGLAS DE SEGURIDAD MÁS IMPORTANTES 

• Leer las marcas, advertencias e instrucciones del envase antes de usar. 

• Utilizar únicamente para el fin previsto. 

• No utilizar las toallitas para limpiar la cara, las manos u otras partes del cuerpo. 

• Evitar el contacto del producto con los ojos y las mucosas. 

• No ingerir. No introducir las toallitas en la boca. 

• Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños y las mascotas. 

• El producto no es un juguete. No permitir que los niños jueguen con el envase o las toallitas. 

• No aplicar sobre los alimentos. 

• No utilizar para limpiar vajilla, cubiertos, utensilios de cocina o superficies en contacto directo 
con alimentos, a menos que el envase del producto autorice explícitamente dicho uso. Si el 
producto se utiliza en una superficie en contacto con alimentos, la superficie debe enjuagarse 
posteriormente a fondo con agua potable. 

• No mezclar con otros agentes de limpieza, lejías o preparados que contengan cloro o ácidos. 

• Lavarse las manos después de su uso. Las personas con piel sensible o propensas a alergias 
deben usar guantes de protección. 

• En caso de irritación cutánea, suspender el uso del producto. 

• No utilizar el producto en animales. 

LIMPIEZA SEGURA DE SUPERFICIES 

• Antes del primer uso, comprobar el efecto de la toallita en una parte pequeña και poco visible 
de la superficie a limpiar. 

• Tener precaución al limpiar superficies delicadas, lacadas, pulidas, enceradas, pintadas, de 
madera no tratada o susceptibles a la humedad. 

• No utilizar en pantallas de dispositivos electrónicos, superficies ópticas o componentes 
eléctricos, a menos que el fabricante del artículo limpio autorice explícitamente dicha 
limpieza. 

• No utilizar las toallitas en superficies calientes o cerca de llamas abiertas. 

• Después de sacar una toallita, cerrar herméticamente el envase para evitar que las toallitas 
restantes se sequen. 

PROCEDIMIENTO EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON EL PRODUCTO 

• Contacto con los ojos: Enjuagar cuidadosamente con agua limpia durante varios minutos. Si 
la irritación persiste, consultar a un médico. 

• Contacto con la piel: En caso de irritación, lavar la piel con agua. Si los síntomas persisten, 
consultar a un médico. 



• Ingestión: Enjuagar la boca con agua. No inducir el vómito. En caso de malestar o de ingerir 
una mayor cantidad de líquido de las toallitas, contactar a un médico y mostrar el envase del 
producto. 

ALMACENAMIENTO 

• Conservar en el envase original herméticamente cerrado. 

• Proteger de la luz solar directa, las altas temperaturas y las heladas. 

• No almacenar junto con alimentos, bebidas o alimentos para animales. 

• No utilizar el producto si el envase está dañado, el contenido tiene un aspecto o olor inusual, o 
si se sospecha contaminación del producto. 

ELIMINACIÓN 

• Desechar las toallitas usadas en un contenedor de residuos municipales adecuado de 
acuerdo con las normas locales de segregación. 

• No tirar las toallitas usadas al inodoro, lavabo u otros desagües. 

• Eliminar el envase de acuerdo con las normas locales de segregación de residuos. 

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE 

En caso de cualquier discrepancia entre esta descripción y la información del envase original del 
producto, se deben seguir las instrucciones y advertencias proporcionadas por el fabricante en el 
envase. 

12. LITEWSKI (Lithuanian) 

PRODUKTO SAUGOS INFORMACIJA 

• Produkto pavadinimas: FAIRY Valomosios servetėlės POWER BALTAS MUILAS Universalios 
100 vnt. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

PRODUKTO PASKIRTIS 

Produktas skirtas kasdieniam buitinių paviršių valymui. Servetėlės turi būti naudojamos 
vadovaujantis informacija, pateikta ant produkto pakuotės. Produktas neskirtas asmens higienai ar 
naudojimui ant odos. 

SVARBIAUSIOS SAUGOS TAISYKLĖS 

• Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite ant pakuotės esančius ženklinimus, įspėjimus ir instrukcijas. 

• Naudoti tik pagal paskirtį. 

• Nenaudokite servetėlių veido, rankų ar kitų kūno dalių valymui. 

• Vengti produkto kontakto su akimis ir gleivine. 

• Nenuryti. Nedėti servetėlių į burną. 

• Laikyti vaikams ir naminiams gyvūnams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. 



• Produktas nėra žaislas. Neleiskite vaikams žaisti su pakuote ar servetėlėmis. 

• Nenaudoti ant maisto produktų. 

• Nenaudoti indų, stalo įrankių, virtuvės reikmenų ar paviršių, turinčių tiesioginį kontaktą su 
maistu, valymui, nebent ant produkto pakuotės aiškiai nurodyta, kad tai leidžiama. Jei 
produktas naudojamas ant paviršiaus, turinčio kontaktą su maistu, po to paviršių reikia 
kruopščiai nuskalauti geriamuoju vandeniu. 

• Nemaišyti su kitomis valymo priemonėmis, balikliais ar preparatais, kurių sudėtyje yra chloro 
ar rūgščių. 

• Po naudojimo nusiplauti rankas. Jautrią odą turintys arba į alergiją linkę asmenys turėtų mūvėti 
apsaugines pirštines. 

• Atsiradus odos sudirginimui, nutraukti produkto naudojimą. 

• Nenaudoti produkto gyvūnams. 

SAUGUS PAVIRŠIŲ VALYMAS 

• Prieš pirmąjį naudojimą patikrinkite servetėlės poveikį mažame, nepastebimame valomo 
paviršiaus plote. 

• Būkite atsargūs valydami jautrius, lakuotus, poliruotus, vaškuotus, dažytus, neimpregnuotos 
medienos arba drėgmei jautrius paviršius. 

• Nenaudoti elektroninių prietaisų ekranams, optiniams paviršiams ar elektriniams 
komponentams valyti, nebent valomo daikto gamintojas aiškiai leidžia tokį valymą. 

• Nenaudokite servetėlių ant įkaitusių paviršių arba šalia atviros ugnies. 

• Išėmę servetėlę, sandariai uždarykite pakuotę, kad likusios servetėlės neišdžiūtų. 

VEIKSMAI KONTAKTO SU PRODUKTU ATVEJU 

• Patekimas į akis: Kelias minutes atsargiai plauti švariu vandeniu. Jei sudirginimas nepraeina, 
kreiptis į gydytoją. 

• Patekimas ant odos: Atsiradus sudirginimui, nuplauti odą vandeniu. Jei simptomai išlieka, 
kreiptis į gydytoją. 

• Prarijus: Išskalauti burną vandeniu. Neskatinti vėmimo. Jei pasijutote blogai arba prarijote 
didesnį kiekį skysčio iš servetėlių, kreipkitės į gydytoją ir parodykite produkto pakuotę. 

LAIKYMAS 

• Laikyti originalioje, sandariai uždarytoje pakuotėje. 

• Saugoti nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių, aukštos temperatūros ir šalčio. 

• Nelaikyti kartu su maistu, gėrimais ar gyvūnų pašaru. 

• Nenaudokite produkto, jei pakuotė pažeista, turinys atrodo ar kvepia neįprastai arba jei 
įtariama, kad produktas yra užterštas. 

UTILIZAVIMAS 



• Panaudotas servetėles išmeskite į atitinkamą komunalinių atliekų konteinerį pagal vietines 
rūšiavimo taisykles. 

• Nemeskite panaudotų servetėlių į tualetą, kriauklę ar kitus nutekamuosius vamzdžius. 

• Pakuotę pašalinkite pagal vietines atliekų rūšiavimo taisykles. 

SVARBI INFORMACIJA 

Atsiradus neatitikimų tarp šio aprašymo ir informacijos, esančios ant originalios produkto pakuotės, 
būtina vadovautis gamintojo pakuotėje pateiktomis instrukcijomis ir įspėjimais. 

13. ŁOTEWSKI (Latvian) 

PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS INFORMĀCIJA 

• Produkta nosaukums: FAIRY Mitrās tīrīšanas salvetes POWER BALTĀS ZIEPES Universālas 100 
gab. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

PRODUKTA PAREDZĒTAIS LIETOJUMS 

Produkts ir paredzēts ikdienas mājsaimniecības virsmu tīrīšanai. Salvetes jālieto saskaņā ar 
informāciju uz produkta iepakojuma. Produkts nav paredzēts personīgajai higiēnai vai lietošanai uz 
ādas. 

SVARĪGĀKIE DROŠĪBAS NOTEIKUMI 

• Pirms lietošanas izlasiet marķējumus, brīdinājumus un instrukcijas uz iepakojuma. 

• Lietot tikai paredzētajam mērķim. 

• Neizmantojiet salvetes sejas, roku vai citu ķermeņa daļu tīrīšanai. 

• Izvairīties no produkta saskares ar acīm un gļotādām. 

• Nenorīt. Nelikt salvetes mutē. 

• Uzglabāt bērniem un mājdzīvniekiem nepieejamā vietā. 

• Produkts nav rotaļlieta. Neļaujiet bērniem spēlēties ar iepakojumu vai salvetēm. 

• Nelietot uz pārtikas produktiem. 

• Neizmantot trauku, galda piederumu, virtuves piederumu vai virsmu, kas nonāk tiešā saskarē 
ar pārtiku, tīrīšanai, ja vien produkta iepakojumā nav skaidri atļauts šāds lietojums. Ja produkts 
tiek lietots uz virsmas, kas nonāk saskarē ar pārtiku, virsma pēc tam rūpīgi jānoskalo ar 
dzeramo ūdeni. 

• Nejaukt ar citiem tīrīšanas līdzekļiem, balinātājiem vai preparātiem, kas satur hloru vai skābes. 

• Pēc lietošanas nomazgāt rokas. Personām ar jutīgu ādu vai tieksmi uz alerģijām jālieto 
aizsargcimdi. 

• Ādas kairinājuma gadījumā pārtraukt produkta lietošanu. 

• Nelietot produktu uz dzīvniekiem. 



DROŠA VIRSMU TĪRĪŠANA 

• Pirms pirmās lietošanas pārbaudiet salvetes iedarbību uz mazas, nemanāmas tīrāmās virsmas 
daļas. 

• Ievērojiet piesardzību, tīrot jutīgas, lakotas, pulētas, vaskotas, krāsotas virsmas, virsmas no 
neapstrādātas koksnes vai virsmas, kas ir jutīgas pret mitrumu. 

• Nelietot uz elektronisko ierīču ekrāniem, optiskām virsmām vai elektriskiem komponentiem, ja 
vien tīrāmā priekšmeta ražotājs skaidri neatļauj šādu tīrīšanu. 

• Neizmantojiet salvetes uz sakarsētām virsmām vai atklātas liesmas tuvumā. 

• Pēc salvetes izņemšanas cieši aizveriet iepakojumu, lai novērstu atlikušo salvešu izžūšanu. 

RĪCĪBA SAKARSES GADĪJUMĀ AR PRODUKTU 

• Saskare ar acīm: Vairākas minūtes piesardzīgi skalot ar tīru ūdeni. Ja kairinājums nepāriet, 
sazināties ar ārstu. 

• Saskare ar ādu: Kairinājuma gadījumā nomazgāt ādu ar ūdeni. Ja simptomi saglabājas, 
sazināties ar ārstu. 

• Norīšana: Izskalot muti ar ūdeni. Neizraisīt vemšanu. Sliktas pašsajūtas gadījumā vai ja norīts 
lielāks daudzums šķidruma no salvetēm, sazinieties ar ārstu un parādiet produkta iepakojumu. 

UZGLABĀŠANA 

• Uzglabāt oriģinālajā, cieši noslēgtā iepakojumā. 

• Sargāt no tiešiem saules stariem, augstas temperatūras un sala. 

• Neuzglabāt kopā ar pārtiku, dzērieniem vai dzīvnieku barību. 

• Nelietojiet produktu, ja iepakojums ir bojāts, saturam ir neparasts izskats vai smarža, vai ja ir 
aizdomas par produkta piesārņojumu. 

UTILIZĀCIJA 

• Izmetiet izlietotās salvetes piemērotā sadzīves atkritumu tvertnē saskaņā ar vietējiem 
šķirošanas noteikumiem. 

• Neizmetiet izlietotās salvetes tualetes podā, izlietnē vai citās notekās. 

• Atbrīvojieties no iepakojuma saskaņā ar vietējiem atkritumu šķirošanas noteikumiem. 

SVARĪGA INFORMĀCIJA 

Ja ir domstarpības starp šo aprakstu un informāciju uz oriģinālā produkta iepakojuma, jāievēro 
ražotāja sniegtie norādījumi un brīdinājumi uz iepakojuma. 

14. NIDERLANDZKI (Dutch) 

PRODUCTVEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE 

• Productnaam: FAIRY Schoonmaakdoekjes POWER WITTE ZEEP Universeel 100 st. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 



BEOOGD GEBRUIK 

Het product is bestemd voor de dagelijkse reiniging van huishoudelijke oppervlakken. De doekjes 
moeten worden gebruikt in overeenstemming met de informatie op de verpakking van het product. 
Het product is niet bedoeld voor persoonlijke hygiëne of voor gebruik op de huid. 

BELANGRIJKSTE VEILIGHEIDSREGELS 

• Lees vóór gebruik de markeringen, waarschuwingen en instructies op de verpakking. 

• Alleen gebruiken voor het beoogde doel. 

• Gebruik de doekjes niet voor het reinigen van het gezicht, de handen of andere lichaamsdelen. 

• Vermijd contact van het product met de ogen en slijmvliezen. 

• Niet doorslikken. Stop geen doekjes in de mond. 

• Buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren bewaren. 

• Het product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met de verpakking of de doekjes spelen. 

• Niet op voedsel aanbrengen. 

• Niet gebruiken voor het reinigen van vaat, bestek, keukengerei of oppervlakken die in direct 
contact komen met voedsel, tenzij de verpakking van het product dergelijk gebruik uitdrukkelijk 
toestaat. Als het product wordt gebruikt op een oppervlak dat in contact komt met voedsel, 
moet het oppervlak daarna grondig worden afgespoeld med drinkwater. 

• Niet mengen met andere reinigingsmiddelen, bleekmiddelen of preparaten die chloor of zuren 
bevatten. 

• Handen wassen na gebruik. Personen met een gevoelige huid eller aanleg voor allergieën 
moeten beschermende handschoenen dragen. 

• Bij huidirritatie het gebruik van het product staken. 

• Gebruik het product niet op dieren. 

VEILIG REINIGEN VAN OPPERVLAKKEN 

• Test vóór het eerste gebruik de werking van het doekje op een klein, onopvallend deel van het 
te reinigen oppervlak. 

• Wees voorzichtig bij het reinigen van kwetsbare, gelakte, gepolijste, gewaxte, geverfde 
oppervlakken, oppervlakken van onbehandeld hout of oppervlakken die gevoelig zijn voor 
vocht. 

• Niet gebruiken op schermen van elektronische apparaten, optische oppervlakken of 
elektrische componenten, tenzij de fabrikant van het gereinigde item dergelijke reiniging 
uitdrukkelijk toestaat. 

• Gebruik de doekjes niet op verwarmde oppervlakken of in de buurt van open vuur. 

• Sluit de verpakking na het uitnemen van een doekje goed af om te voorkomen dat de 
resterende doekjes uitdrogen. 



PROCEDURE IN GEVAL VAN CONTACT MET HET PRODUCT 

• Oogcontact: Voorzichtig afspoelen met schoon water gedurende een aantal minuten. Als de 
irritatie aanhoudt, een arts raadplegen. 

• Huidcontact: Bij irritatie de huid met water wassen. Als de symptomen aanhouden, een arts 
raadplegen. 

• Inslikken: De mond spoelen met water. Niet het braken opwekken. Raadpleeg bij onwel voelen 
of het inslikken van een grotere hoeveelheid vloeistof uit de doekjes een arts en toon de 
verpakking van het product. 

OPSLAG 

• Bewaren in de originele, strak gesloten verpakking. 

• Beschermen tegen direct zonlicht, hoge temperaturen en vorst. 

• Niet samen met voedsel, dranken of diervoeder bewaren. 

• Gebruik het product niet als de verpakking beschadigd is, de inhoud een ongewoon uiterlijk of 
ongewone geur heeft, of als er een vermoeden is van productcontaminatie. 

VERWIJDERING 

• Gooi gebruikte doekjes weg in een geschikte container voor huishoudelijk afval in 
overeenstemming met de lokale sorteerregels. 

• Gooi gebruikte doekjes niet door het toilet, de gootsteen of andere afvoeren. 

• Voer de verpakking af in overeenstemming met de lokale regels voor afvalscheiding. 

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE 

In het geval van verschillen tussen deze beschrijving en de informatie op de originele 
productverpakking, moeten de instructies en waarschuwingen van de fabrikant op de verpakking 
worden opgevolgt. 

15. NIEMIECKI (German) 

PRODUKTSICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN 

• Produktname: FAIRY Reinigungstücher POWER WEISSE SEIFE Universal 100 Stk. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

PRODUKTZWECK 

Das Produkt ist für die tägliche Reinigung von Oberflächen im Haushalt bestimmt. Die Tücher sollten 
gemäß den Informationen auf der Produktverpackung verwendet werden. Das Produkt ist nicht für die 
persönliche Hygiene oder zur Anwendung auf der Haut bestimmt. 

WICHTIGSTE SICHERHEITSREGELN 

• Vor Gebrauch die Kennzeichnungen, Warnhinweise und Anweisungen auf der Verpackung 
lesen. 



• Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden. 

• Die Tücher nicht zur Reinigung von Gesicht, Händen oder anderen Körperteilen verwenden. 

• Kontakt des Produkts mit den Augen und Schleimhäuten vermeiden. 

• Nicht verschlucken. Tücher nicht in den Mund nehmen. 

• Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren. 

• Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Kinder nicht mit der Verpackung oder den Tüchern spielen 
lassen. 

• Nicht auf Lebensmitteln anwenden. 

• Nicht zur Reinigung von Geschirr, Besteck, Küchenutensilien oder Oberflächen verwenden, die 
in direktem Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln stehen, es sei denn, die Produktverpackung erlaubt dies 
ausdrücklich. Wenn das Produkt auf einer Oberfläche angewendet wird, die mit Lebensmitteln 
in Kontakt kommt, muss die Oberfläche anschließend gründlich mit Trinkwasser abgespült 
werden. 

• Nicht mit anderen Reinigungsmitteln, Bleichmitteln oder Präparaten mischen, die Chlor oder 
Säuren enthalten. 

• Nach Gebrauch die Hände waschen. Personen mit empfindlicher Haut oder einer Neigung zu 
Allergien sollten Schutzhandschuhe tragen. 

• Bei Auftreten von Hautreizungen die Anwendung des Produkts abbrechen. 

• Das Produkt nicht an Tieren anwenden. 

SICHERE REINIGUNG VON OBERFLÄCHEN 

• Vor dem ersten Gebrauch die Wirkung des Tuches an einer kleinen, unauffälligen Stelle der zu 
reinigenden Oberfläche testen. 

• Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Reinigen von empfindlichen, lackierten, polierten, gewachsten, 
bemalten Oberflächen, Oberflächen aus unbehandeltem Holz oder solchen, die anfällig für 
Feuchtigkeit sind. 

• Nicht auf Bildschirmen elektronischer Geräte, optischen Oberflächen oder elektrischen 
Komponenten verwenden, es sei denn, der Hersteller des zu reinigenden Gegenstands erlaubt 
eine solche Reinigung ausdrücklich. 

• Die Tücher nicht auf erhitzten Oberflächen oder in der Nähe von offenem Feuer verwenden. 

• Nach dem Entnehmen eines Tuches die Verpackung fest verschließen, um ein Austrocknen der 
verbleibenden Tücher zu verhindern. 

VERHALTEN BEI KONTAKT MIT DEM PRODUKT 

• Augenkontakt: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit klarem Wasser ausspülen. Bei anhaltender 
Reizung einen Arzt kontaktieren. 

• Hautkontakt: Bei Auftreten von Reizungen die Haut mit Wasser waschen. Wenn die Symptome 
anhalten, einen Arzt kontaktieren. 



• Verschlucken: Den Mund mit Wasser ausspülen. Kein Erbrechen herbeiführen. Bei 
Unwohlsein oder Verschlucken einer größeren Menge Flüssigkeit aus den Tüchern einen Arzt 
kontaktieren und die Produktverpackung vorzeigen. 

LAGERUNG 

• In der versiegelten Originalverpackung aufbewahren. 

• Vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, hohen Temperaturen und Frost schützen. 

• Nicht zusammen mit Lebensmitteln, Getränken oder Tierfutter lagern. 

• Das Produkt nicht verwenden, wenn die Verpackung beschädigt ist, der Inhalt ein 
ungewöhnliches Aussehen oder einen ungewöhnlichen Geruch aufweist oder der Verdacht auf 
eine Kontamination des Produkts besteht. 

ENTSORGUNG 

• Gebrauchte Tücher in einem geeigneten Hausmüllbehälter gemäß den örtlichen 
Sortiervorschriften entsorgen. 

• Gebrauchte Tücher nicht in die Toilette, das Waschbecken oder andere Abflüsse werfen. 

• Die Verpackung gemäß den örtlichen Abfalltrennungsvorschriften entsorgen. 

WICHTIGE INFORMATION 

Im Falle von Abweichungen zwischen dieser Beschreibung und den Informationen auf der Original-
Produktverpackung sind die Anweisungen und Warnhinweise des Herstellers auf der Verpackung zu 
befolgen. 

16. PORTUGALSKI (Portuguese) 

INFORMAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO 

• Nome do produto: FAIRY Toalhetes de Limpeza POWER SABÃO BRANCO Universais 100 un. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

FINALIDADE DO PRODUTO 

O produto destina-se à limpeza diária de superfícies domésticas. Os toalhetes devem ser utilizados 
de acordo com as informações constantes da embalagem do produto. O produto não se destina à 
higiene pessoal nem à aplicação na pele. 

REGRAS DE SEGURANÇA MAIS IMPORTANTES 

• Antes de utilizar, leia as marcações, avisos e instruções na embalagem. 

• Utilizar exclusivamente para o fim a que se destina. 

• Não utilizar os toalhetes para limpar o rosto, as mãos ou outras partes do corpo. 

• Evitar o contacto do produto com os olhos e mucosas. 

• Não ingerir. Não colocar os toalhetes na boca. 

• Manter fora do alcance de crianças e animais de estimação. 



• O produto não é um brinquedo. Não permitir que as crianças brinquem com a embalagem ou 
com os toalhetes. 

• Não aplicar sobre alimentos. 

• Não utilizar para limpar loiça, talheres, utensílios de cozinha ou superfícies em contacto direto 
com alimentos, a menos que a embalagem do produto permita explicitamente essa utilização. 
Se o produto for aplicado numa superfície em contacto com alimentos, a superfície deve ser 
posteriormente enxaguada minuciosamente com água potável. 

• Não misturar com outros agentes de limpeza, lixívias ou preparados que contenham cloro ou 
ácidos. 

• Lavar as mãos após o uso. As pessoas com pele sensível ou tendência a alergias devem usar 
luvas de proteção. 

• Em caso de irritação cutânea, interromper a utilização do produto. 

• No utilizar o produto em animais. 

LIMPEZA SEGURA DE SUPERFÍCIES 

• Antes da primeira utilização, verifique o efeito do toalhete numa parte pequena e pouco visível 
da superfície a limpar. 

• Tenha cuidado ao limpar superfícies delicadas, lacadas, polidas, enceradas, pintadas, de 
madeira não tratada ou suscetíveis à humidade. 

• Não utilizar em ecrãs de dispositivos eletrónicos, superfícies óticas ou componentes 
elétricos, a menos que o fabricante do artigo limpo permita explicitamente essa limpeza. 

• Não utilizar os toalhetes em superfícies aquecidas ou perto de chamas abertas. 

• Após retirar um toalhete, feche bem a embalagem para evitar que os toalhetes restantes 
sequem. 

PROCEDIMENTO EM CASO DE CONTACTO COM O PRODUTO 

• Contacto com os olhos: Enxaguar cuidadosamente com água limpa durante vários minutos. 
Se a irritação persistir, contactar um médico. 

• Contacto com a pele: Em caso de irritação, lavar a pele com água. Se os sintomas 
persistirem, contactar um médico. 

• Ingestão: Enxaguar a boca com água. Não induzir o vómito. Em caso de mal-estar ou de 
ingestão de uma maior quantidade de líquido dos toalhetes, contactar um médico e mostrar a 
embalagem do produto. 

ARMAZENAMENTO 

• Conservar na embalagem original hermeticamente fechada. 

• Proteger da luz solar direta, de temperaturas elevadas e do gelo. 

• Não armazenar juntamente com alimentos, bebidas ou rações para animais. 



• Não utilizar o produto se a embalagem estiver danificada, se o conteúdo tiver um aspeto ou 
odor invulgar, ou se houver suspeita de contaminação do produto. 

ELIMINAÇÃO 

• Eliminar os toalhetes usados num contentor de resíduos urbanos adequado, de acordo com 
as regras locais de triagem. 

• Não deitar os toalhetes usados na sanita, no lavatório ou noutros escoamentos. 

• Eliminar a embalagem de acordo com as regras locais de triagem de resíduos. 

INFORMAÇÃO IMPORTANTE 

Em caso de qualquer divergência entre esta descrição e as informações constantes da embalagem 
original do produto, devem ser seguidas as instruções e avisos fornecidos pelo fabricante na 
embalagem. 

17. RUMUŃSKI (Romanian) 

INFORMAȚII PRIVIND SIGURANȚA PRODUSULUI 

• Numele produsului: FAIRY Șervețele Umede de Curățat POWER SĂPUN ALB Universale 100 
buc. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

DOMENIUL DE UTILIZARE 

Produsul este destinat curățării zilnice a suprafețelor din gospodărie. Șervețelele trebuie utilizate în 
conformitate cu informațiile de pe ambalajul produsului. Produsul nu este destinat igienei personale 
și nici aplicării pe piele. 

CELE MAI IMPORTANTE REGULI DE SIGURANȚĂ 

• Înainte de utilizare, citiți marcajele, avertismentele și instrucțiunile de pe ambalaj. 

• A se utiliza numai în conformitate cu destinația sa. 

• Nu folosiți șervețelele pentru curățarea feței, a mâinilor sau a altor părți ale corpului. 

• Evitați contactul produsului cu ochii și membranele mucoase. 

• A nu se înghiți. Nu introduceți șervețelele în gură. 

• A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor și a animalelor de companie. 

• Produsul nu este o jucărie. Nu permiteți copiilor să se joace cu ambalajul sau cu șervețelele. 

• A nu se aplica pe alimente. 

• Nu folosiți pentru curățarea vaselor, tacâmurilor, ustensilelor de bucătărie sau a suprafețelor 
care vin în contact direct cu alimentele, cu excepția cazului în care ambalajul produsului 
permite în mod expres acest lucru. Dacă produsul este utilizat pe o suprafață care vine în 
contact cu alimentele, suprafața trebuie ulterior clătită bine cu apă potabilă. 

• Nu amestecați cu alți agenți de curățare, înălbitori sau preparate care conțin clor sau acizi. 



• Spălați-vă mâinile după utilizare. Persoanele cu piele sensibilă sau predispuse la alergii trebuie 
să poarte mănuși de protecție. 

• În caz de iritare a pielii, întrerupeți utilizarea produsului. 

• Nu folosiți produsul pe animale. 

CURĂȚAREA ÎN SIGURANȚĂ A SUPRAFEȚELOR 

• Înainte de prima utilizare, verificați efectul șervețelului pe o porțiune mică, ascunsă, a 
suprafeței de curățat. 

• Aveți grijă când curățați suprafețe delicate, lăcuite, lustruite, ceruite, vopsite, din lemn netratat 
sau predispuse la umezeală. 

• Nu utilizați pe ecranele dispozitivelor electronice, suprafețe optice sau componente electrice, 
cu excepția cazului în care producătorul obiectului curățat permite în mod expres o astfel de 
curățare. 

• Nu folosiți șervețelele pe suprafețe încinse sau în apropierea focului deschis. 

• După scoaterea unui șervețel, închideți etanș ambalajul pentru a preveni uscarea șervețelelor 
rămase. 

PROCEDURA ÎN CAZ DE CONTACT CU PRODUSUL 

• Contactul cu ochii: Clătiți cu atenție cu apă curată timp de câteva minute. Dacă iritația 
persistă, consultați un medic. 

• Contactul cu pielea: În caz de iritare, spălați pielea cu apă. Dacă simptomele persistă, 
consultați un medic. 

• Ingestie: Clătiți gura cu apă. Nu provocați voma. În caz de stare de rău sau dacă a fost înghițită 
o cantitate mai mare de lichid din șervețele, contactați un medic și arătați ambalajul 
produsului. 

DEPOZITARE 

• A se păstra în ambalajul original, închis etanș. 

• A se proteja de lumina directă a soarelui, temperaturi ridicate și îngheț. 

• Nu depozitați împreună cu alimente, băuturi sau hrană pentru animale. 

• Nu utilizați produsul dacă ambalajul este deteriorat, conținutul are un aspect sau miros 
neobișnuit sau dacă există suspiciunea de contaminare a produsului. 

ELIMINARE 

• Aruncați șervețelele folosite într-un container adecvat pentru deșeuri menajere, în 
conformitate cu regulile locale de sortare. 

• Nu aruncați șervețelele folosite în toaletă, chiuvetă sau alte scurgeri. 

• Eliminați ambalajul în conformitate cu regulile locale de sortare a deșeurilor. 

INFORMAȚIE IMPORTANTĂ 



În cazul oricărei discrepanțe între această descriere și informațiile de pe ambalajul original al 
produsului, trebuie urmate instrucțiunile și avertismentele furnizate de producător pe ambalaj. 

18. SŁOWACKI (Slovak) 

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ INFORMÁCIE O VÝROBKU 

• Názov výrobku: FAIRY Čistiace utierky POWER BIELE MYDLO Univerzálne 100 ks. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

URČENIE VÝROBKU 

Výrobok je určený na každodenné čistenie povrchov v domácnosti. Utierky by sa mali používať v 
súlade s informáciami uvedenými na obale výrobku. Výrobok nie je určený na osobnú hygienu ani na 
aplikáciu na pokožku. 

NAJDÔLEŽITEJŠIE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ PRAVIDLÁ 

• Pred použitím si prečítajte označenia, varovania a pokyny na obale. 

• Používajte iba na určený účel. 

• Nepoužívajte utierky na čistenie tváre, rúk ani iných častí tela. 

• Zabráňte kontaktu výrobku s očami a sliznicami. 

• Nepolykajte. Nedávajte utierky do úst. 

• Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat. 

• Výrobok nie je hračka. Nedovoľte deťom hrať sa s obalom ani s utierkami. 

• Nepoužívajte na potraviny. 

• Nepoužívajte na čistenie riadu, príborov, kuchynského náčinia ani povrchov, ktoré prichádzajú 
do priameho kontaktu s potravinami, pokiaľ obal výrobku takéto použitie výslovne nepripúšťa. 
Ak sa výrobok použije na povrch prichádzajúci do styku s potravinami, povrch sa musí 
následne dôkladne opláchnuť pitnou vodou. 

• Nemiešajte s inými čistiacimi prostriedkami, bielidlami ani prípravkami obsahujúcimi chlór 
alebo kyseliny. 

• Po použití si umyte ruky. Osoby s citlivou pokožkou alebo so sklonom k alergiám by mali 
používať ochranné rukavice. 

• V prípade podráždenia pokožky prestaňte výrobok používať. 

• Nepoužívajte výrobok na zvieratách. 

BEZPEČNÉ ČISTENIE POVRCHOV 

• Pred prvým použitím skontrolujte účinok utierky na malej, neviditeľnej časti čisteného povrchu. 

• Buďte opatrní pri čistení jemných, lakovaných, leštených, voskovaných, maľovaných povrchov, 
povrchov z neošetreného dreva alebo povrchov náchylných na vlhkosť. 



• Nepoužívajte na obrazovky elektronických zariadení, optické povrchy ani elektrické 
komponenty, pokiaľ výrobca čisteného predmetu takéto čistenie výslovne nepripúšťa. 

• Nepoužívajte utierky na horúce povrchy ani v blízkosti otvoreného ohňa. 

• Po vybratí utierky obal pevne zatvorte, aby sa zabránilo vysychaniu zostávajúcich utierok. 

POSTUP V PRÍPADE KONTAKTU S VÝROBKOM 

• Kontakt s očami: Niekoľko minút opatrne vyplachujte čistou vodou. Ak podráždenie pretrváva, 
vyhľadajte lekára. 

• Kontakt s pokožkou: V prípade podráždenia umyte pokožku vodou. Ak príznaky pretrvávajú, 
vyhľadajte lekára. 

• Požitie: Vypláchnite ústa vodou. Nevyvolávajte zvracenie. V prípade nevoľnosti alebo požitia 
väčšieho množstva tekutiny z utierok sa obráťte na lekára a ukážte obal výrobku. 

SKLADOVANIE 

• Skladujte v pôvodnom, tesne uzavretom obale. 

• Chráňte pred priamym slnečným žiarením, vysokými teplotami a mrazom. 

• Neskladujte spolu s potravinami, nápojmi ani krmivom pre zvieratá. 

• Výrobok nepoužívajte, ak je obal poškodený, obsah má neobvyklý vzhľad alebo zápach, alebo 
ak existuje podozrenie na kontamináciu výrobku. 

LIKVIDÁCIA 

• Použité utierky vyhoďte do príslušného kontajnera na komunálny odpad v súlade s miestnymi 
predpismi na triedenie. 

• Nevhadzujte použité utierky do toalety, umývadla ani iných odtokov. 

• Obal zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi na triedenie odpadu. 

DÔLEŽITÁ INFORMÁCIA 

V prípade akýchkoľvek rozporov medzi týmto popisom a informáciami na originálnom obale výrobku je 
potrebné sa riadiť pokynmi a varovaniami uvedenými výrobcom na obale. 

19. SŁOWEŃSKI (Slovenian) 

VARNOSTNE INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU 

• Ime izdelka: FAIRY Čistilni robčki POWER BELO MILO Univerzalni 100 kos. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

NAMEN IZDELKA 

Izdelek je namenjen vsakodnevnemu čiščenju gospodinjskih površin. Robčke je treba uporabljati v 
skladu z informacijami na embalaži izdelka. Izdelek ni namenjen osebni higieni ali nanosu na kožo. 

NAJPOMEMBNEJŠI VARNOSTNI UKREPI 



• Pred uporabo preberite oznake, opozorila in navodila na embalaži. 

• Uporabljajte samo v skladu z namenom. 

• Robčkov ne uporabljajte za čiščenje obraza, rok ali drugih delov telesa. 

• Izogibajte se stiku izdelka z očmi in sluznico. 

• Ne požirajte. Robčkov ne dajajte v usta. 

• Hraniti zunaj dosega otrok in hišnih ljubljenčkov. 

• Izdelek ni igrača. Otrokom ne dovolite, da bi se igrali z embalažo ali robčki. 

• Ne nanašajte na hrano. 

• Ne uporabljajte za čiščenje posode, jedilnega pribora, kuhinjskih pripomočkov ali površin, ki 
pridejo v neposreden stik s hrano, razen če embalaža izdelka to izrecno dovoljuje. Če izdelek 
uporabite na površini, ki pride v stik s hrano, je treba površino nato temeljito sprati s pitno vodo. 

• Ne mešajte z drugimi čistili, belili ali pripravki, ki vsebujejo klor ali kisline. 

• Po uporabi umijte roke. Osebe z občutljivo kožo ali nagnjenostjo k alergijam morajo nositi 
zaščitne rokavice. 

• V primeru draženja kože prenehajte z uporabo izdelka. 

• Izdelka ne uporabljajte na živalih. 

VARNO ČIŠČENJE POVRŠIN 

• Pred prvo uporabo preverite delovanje robčka na majhnem, neopaznem delu površine, ki jo 
čistite. 

• Bodite previdni pri čiščenju občutljivih, lakiranih, poliranih, voskanih, barvanih površin, površin 
iz neobdelanega lesa ali tistih, ki so občutljive na vlago. 

• Ne uporabljajte na zaslonih elektronskih naprav, optičnih površinah ali električnih 
komponentah, razen če proizvajalec čiščenega predmeta to izrecno dovoljuje. 

• Robčkov ne uporabljajte na segretih površinah ali v bližini odprtega ognja. 

• Po odstranitvi robčka embalažo tesno zaprite, da preprečite izsušitev preostalih robčkov. 

UKREPANJE V PRIMERU STIKA Z IZDELKOM 

• Stik z očmi: Previdno izpirajte s čisto vodo nekaj minut. Če draženje ne preneha, se posvetujte 
z zdravnikom. 

• Stik s kožo: V primeru draženja kožo umijte z vodo. Če simptomi ne izginejo, se posvetujte z 
zdravnikom. 

• Zaužitje: Izperite usta z vodo. Ne izzivajte bruhanja. V primeru slabega počutja ali zaužitja 
večje količine tekočine iz robčkov se posvetujte z zdravnikom in pokažite embalažo izdelka. 

SHRANJEVANJE 

• Hraniti v originalni, tesno zaprti embalaži. 



• Zaščititi pred neposredno sončno svetlobo, visokimi temperaturami in zmrzaljo. 

• Ne shranjujte skupaj s hrano, pijačo ali živalsko krmo. 

• Izdelka ne uporabljajte, če je embalaža poškodovana, vsebina nenavadnega videza ali vonja ali 
če obstaja sum kontaminacije izdelka. 

ODSTRANJEVANJE 

• Rabljene robčke odvrzite v ustrezen zabojnik za komunalne odpadke v skladu z lokalnimi 
predpisi za sortiranje. 

• Rabljenih robčkov ne mečite v straniščno školjko, umivalnik ali druge odtoke. 

• Embalažo odstranite v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi za ločevanje odpadkov. 

POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE 

V primeru kakršnih koli neskladij med tem opisom in informacijami na originalni embalaži izdelka je 
treba upoštevati navodila in opozorila, ki jih je proizvajalec navedel na embalaži. 

20. SZWEDZKI (Swedish) 

PRODUKTSÄKERHETSINFORMATION 

• Produktnamn: FAIRY Rengöringsservetter POWER VIT TVÅL Universella 100 st. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

PRODUKTENS AVSIKT 

Produkten är avsedd för daglig rengöring av hushållsytor. Servetterna ska användas i enlighet med 
informationen på produktens förpackning. Produkten är inte avsedd för personlig hygien eller för 
användning på huden. 

VIKTIGASTE SÄKERHETSFÖRESKRIFTERNA 

• Läs märkningar, varningar och instruktioner på förpackningen före användning. 

• Använd endast för avsett ändamål. 

• Använd inte servetterna för att rengöra ansiktet, händerna eller andra kroppsdelar. 

• Undvik att produkten kommer i kontakt med ögon och slemhinnor. 

• Svälj inte. Sätt inte servetterna i munnen. 

• Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur. 

• Produkten är ingen leksak. Låt inte barn leka med förpackningen eller servetterna. 

• Använd inte på livsmedel. 

• Använd inte för rengöring av disk, bestick, köksredskap eller ytor i direkt kontakt med 
livsmedel, såvida inte produktens förpackning uttryckligen tillåter sådan användning. Om 
produkten används på en yta som kommer i kontakt med livsmedel, måste ytan därefter 
sköljas noggrant med dricksvatten. 



• Blanda inte med andra rengöringsmedel, blekmedel eller preparat som innehåller klor eller 
syror. 

• Tvätta händerna efter användning. Personer med känslig hud eller tendens till allergier bör bära 
skyddshandskar. 

• Avbryt användningen av produkten om hudirritation uppstår. 

• Använd inte produkten på djur. 

SÄKER RENGÖRING AV YTOR 

• Före första användningen, testa servettens effekt på en liten, osynlig del av ytan som ska 
rengöras. 

• Var försiktig vid rengöring av känsliga, lackerade, polerade, vaxade, målade ytor, ytor av 
obehandlat trä eller ytor som är känsliga för fukt. 

• Använd inte på skärmar på elektroniska enheter, optiska ytor eller elektriska komponenter, 
såvida inte tillverkaren av det rengjorda föremålet uttryckligen tillåter sådan rengöring. 

• Använd inte servetterna på uppvärmda ytor eller i närheten av öppen eld. 

• Efter att ha tagit ut en servett, förslut förpackningen väl för att förhindra att de återstående 
servetterna torkar ut. 

ÅTGÄRDER VID KONTAKT MED PRODUKTEN 

• Ögonkontakt: Skölj försiktigt med rent vatten i flera minuter. Om irritationen kvarstår, kontakta 
läkare. 

• Hudkontakt: Vid irritation, tvätta huden med vatten. Om symtomen kvarstår, kontakta läkare. 

• Förtäring: Skölj munnen med vatten. Framkalla inte kräkning. Vid illamående eller om en större 
mängd väska från servetterna har svalts, kontakta läkare och visa produktens förpackning. 

FÖRVARING 

• Förvaras i originalförpackningen, som ska vara väl tillsluten. 

• Skyddas mot direkt solljus, hög temperatur och frost. 

• Förvaras inte tillsammans med livsmedel, drycker eller djurfoder. 

• Använd inte produkten om förpackningen är skadad, innehållet har ett ovanligt utseende eller 
lukt, eller om det finns misstanke om kontaminering av produkten. 

AVFALLSHANTERING 

• Kassera använda servetter i en lämplig behållare för hushållsavfall i enlighet med lokala 
sorteringsregler. 

• Släng inte använda servetter i toaletten, handfatet eller andra avlopp. 

• Kassera förpackningen i enlighet med lokala regler för avfallssortering. 

VIKTIG INFORMATION 



I händelse av diskrepans mellan denna beskrivning och informationen på produktens 
originalförpackning, måste tillverkarens instruktioner och varningar på förpackningen följas. 

21. WĘGIERSKI (Hungarian) 

TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI INFORMÁCIÓK 

• Termék neve: FAIRY Tisztítókendő POWER FEHÉR SZAPPAN Univerzális 100 db. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

A TERMÉK RENDELTETÉSE 

A termék háztartási felületek mindennapi tisztítására szolgál. A kendőket a termék csomagolásán 
található információknak megfelelően kell használni. A termék nem alkalmas személyi higiéniára, 
sem bőrön történő alkalmazásra. 

LEGFONTOSABB BIZTONSÁGI SZABÁLYOK 

• Használat előtt olvassa el a csomagoláson található jelöléseket, figyelmeztetéseket és 
utasításokat. 

• Kizárólag a rendeltetésnek megfelelően használja. 

• Ne használja a kendőket arc, kéz vagy más testrészek tisztítására. 

• Kerülje a termék szemmel és nyálkahártyával való érintkezését. 

• Ne nyelje le. Ne vegye a kendőket a szájába. 

• Gyermekektől és háziállatoktól elzárva tartandó. 

• A termék nem játék. Ne engedje, hogy gyermekek játsszanak a csomagolással vagy a 
kendőkkel. 

• Ne használja élelmiszereken. 

• Ne használja edények, evőeszközök, konyhai eszközök vagy élelmiszerrel közvetlenül érintkező 
felületek tisztítására, kivéve, ha a termék csomagolása ezt kifejezetten megengedi. Ha a 
terméket élelmiszerrel érintkező felületen alkalmazza, a felületet ezt követően alaposan le kell 
öblíteni ivóvízzel. 

• Ne keverje más tisztítószerekkel, fehérítőkkel, illetve klórt vagy savakat tartalmazó 
készítményekkel. 

• Használat után mosson kezet. Érzékeny bőrű vagy allergiára hajlamos személyek viseljenek 
védőkesztyűt. 

• Bőrirritáció fellépése esetén hagyja abba a termék használatát. 

• Ne használja a terméket állatokon. 

BIZTONSÁGOS FELÜLETTISZTÍTÁS 

• Az első használat előtt ellenőrizze a kendő hatását a tisztítandó felület egy kis, nem feltűnő 
részén. 



• Legyen óvatos az érzékeny, lakkozott, polírozott, viaszolt, festett, kezeletlen fából készült vagy 
nedvességre érzékeny felületek tisztításakor. 

• Ne használja elektronikus eszközök képernyőjén, optikai felületeken vagy elektromos 
alkatrészeken, kivéve, ha a tisztított tárgy gyártója kifejezetten megengedi az ilyen tisztítást. 

• Ne használja a kendőket felforrósodott felületeken vagy nyílt láng közelében. 

• A kendő kivétele után szorosan zárja le a csomagolást, hogy megakadályozza a maradék 
kendők kiszáradását. 

ELJÁRÁS A TERMÉKKEL VALÓ ÉRINTKEZÉS ESETÉN 

• Szembe kerülés: Óvatos öblítés tiszta vízzel több percig. Ha az irritáció nem múlik el, forduljon 
orvoshoz. 

• Bőrrel való érintkezés: Irritáció esetén mossa le a bőrt vízzel. Ha a tünetek továbbra is 
fennállnak, forduljon orvoshoz. 

• Lenyelés: Öblítse ki a száját vízzel. Tilos hányni. Rosszullét vagy a kendőkből származó 
nagyobb mennyiségű folyadék lenyelése esetén forduljon orvoshoz, és mutassa meg a termék 
csomagolását. 

TÁROLÁS 

• Az eredeti, szorosan lezárt csomagolásban tárolandó. 

• Védje a közvetlen napfénytől, a magas hőmérséklettől és a fagytól. 

• Ne tárolja élelmiszerrel, itallal vagy állateledellel együtt. 

• Ne használja a terméket, ha a csomagolás sérült, a tartalom szokatlan megjelenésű vagy 
szagú, vagy ha fennáll a termék szennyeződésének gyanúja. 

ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁS 

• A használt kendőket a helyi szelektív hulladékgyűjtési szabályoknak megfelelően a megfelelő 
kommunális hulladékgyűjtő edénybe dobja ki. 

• Ne dobja a használt kendőket a WC-be, mosdókagylóba vagy más lefolyóba. 

• A csomagolást a helyi hulladékszelektálási szabályoknak megfelelően ártalmatlanítsa. 

FONTOS INFORMÁCIÓ 

Amennyiben jelen leírás és a termék eredeti csomagolásán található információk között eltérés van, a 
gyártó által a csomagoláson megadott utasításokat és figyelmeztetéseket kell követni. 

22. WŁOSKI (Italian) 

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO 

• Nome del prodotto: FAIRY Salviette Detergenti POWER SAPONE BIANCO Universali 100 pz. 

• EAN: 8681554633108 

DESTINAZIONE D'USO DEL PRODOTTO 



Il prodotto è destinato alla pulizia quotidiana delle superfici domestiche. Le salviette devono essere 
utilizzate in conformità con le informazioni riportate sulla confezione del prodotto. Il prodotto no è 
destinato all'igiene personale né all'applicazione sulla pelle. 

REGOLE DI SICUREZZA PIÙ IMPORTANTI 

• Prima dell'uso, leggere i contrassegni, le avvertenze e le istruzioni sulla confezione. 

• Utilizzare esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto. 

• Non utilizzare le salviette per la pulizia del viso, delle mani o di altre parti del corpo. 

• Evitare il contatto del prodotto con gli occhi e le mucose. 

• Non ingerire. Non mettere le salviette in bocca. 

• Conservare fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali domestici. 

• Il prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di giocare con la confezione o le 
salviette. 

• Non applicare sugli alimenti. 

• Non utilizzare per la pulizia di stoviglie, posate, utensili da cucina o superfici a diretto contatto 
con gli alimenti, a meno che la confezione del prodotto non lo consenta esplicitamente. Se il 
prodotto viene utilizzato su una superficie a contatto con gli alimenti, la superficie deve essere 
successivamente risciacquata accuratamente con acqua potabile. 

• Non mescolare con altri detergenti, candeggine o preparati contenenti cloro o acidi. 

• Lavare las mani dopo l'uso. Le persone con pelle sensibile o soggette ad allergie devono 
indossare guanti protettivi. 

• In caso di irritazione cutanea, interrompere l'uso del prodotto. 

• Non utilizzare il prodotto sugli animali. 

PULIZIA SICURA DELLE SUPERFICI 

• Al primo utilizzo, verificare l'effetto della salvietta su una piccola parte nascosta della 
superficie da pulire. 

• Prestare attenzione durante la pulizia di superfici delicate, laccate, lucidate, cerate, verniciate, 
in legno non trattato o sensibili all'umidità. 

• Non utilizzare sugli schermi di dispositivi elettronici, superfici ottiche o componenti elettrici, a 
meno che il produttore dell'oggetto pulito non lo consenta esplicitamente. 

• Non utilizzare le salviette su superfici riscaldate o in prossimità di fiamme libere. 

• Dopo aver estratto una salvietta, chiudere ermeticamente la confezione per evitare che le 
salviette rimanenti si secchino. 

PROCEDURA IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON IL PRODOTTO 

• Contatto con gli occhi: Sciacquare accuratamente con acqua pulita per alcuni minuti. Se 
l'irritazione persiste, contattare un medico. 



• Contatto con la pelle: In caso di irritazione, lavare la pelle con acqua. Se i sintomi persistono, 
contattare un medico. 

• Ingestione: Sciacquare la bocca con acqua. Non provocare il vomito. In caso di malessere o 
ingestione di una quantità maggiore di liquido delle salviette, contattare un medico e mostrare 
la confezione del prodotto. 

CONSERVAZIONE 

• Conservare nella confezione originale sigillata ermeticamente. 

• Proteggere dalla luce solare diretta, dalle alte temperature e dal gelo. 

• Non conservare insieme ad alimenti, bevande o mangimi per animali. 

• Non utilizzare il prodotto se la confezione è danneggiata, se il contenuto ha un aspetto o un 
odore insolito, o se vi è il sospetto di contaminazione del prodotto. 

SMALTIMENTO 

• Smaltire le salviette usate in un apposito contenitore per rifiuti urbani in conformità con le 
norme locali di raccolta differenziata. 

• Non gettare le salviette usate nel WC, nel lavandino o in altri scarichi. 

• Smaltire la confezione in conformità con le norme locali di raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti. 

INFORMAZIONE IMPORTANTE 

In caso di discrepanza tra la presente descrizione e le informazioni riportate sulla confezione originale 
del prodotto, è necessario seguire le istruzioni e le avvertenze fornite dal produttore sulla confezione. 

 


